

PS&E JOB NO : 17X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009111 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5243
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 SR 503 TO NE 4TH PLAIN BLVD.
 PAVING
 17X305
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500(021), STP-0500(021)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 8705 NE 117TH AVE 98662-3247 VANCOUVER WA 986820010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974040047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	166,200.00	9.49 %	185,058.40	11.35 %	346,000.00	108.18 %	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	15,000.00	-33.33 %	10,000.00	-33.33 %	20,000.00	33.33 %	
3	REMOVING CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK 8692.0000	S.F.	1,200.00 10,430.40	483.33 %	7,000.00 60,844.00	566.67 %	7,000.00 60,844.00	483.33 %	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 737.0000	L.F.	15,000.00 11,055.00	-26.67 %	11,000.00 8,844.00	-20.00 %	20,000.00 14,740.00	33.33 %	
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 54.0000	L.F.	10,000.00 540.00	20.00 %	12,000.00 648.00	30.00 %	20,000.00 1,080.00	100.00 %	
GRADING									
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 40.0000	S.Y.	100,000.00 4,000.00	125.00 %	225,000.00 9,000.00	265.00 %	125,000.00 5,000.00	25.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
7	CRACK SEALING - FA	EST.	17,000.00	0.00 %	17,000.00	0.00 %	17,000.00	0.00 %	
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 79164.0000	S.Y.	5,000.00 395,820.00	-10.00 %	4,500.00 356,238.00	131.00 %	8,000.00 633,312.00	60.00 %	
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 18.0000	TON	150,000.00 2,700.00	100.00 %	300,000.00 5,400.00	43.33 %	200,000.00 3,600.00	33.33 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009111 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5243
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 SR 503 TO NE 4TH PLAIN BLVD.
 PAVING
 17X305
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500(021), STP-0500(021)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 8705 NE 117TH AVE 98662-3247 VANCOUVER WA 986820010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974040047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22	TON	85.0000	115.0000	35.29 %	94.0000	10.59 %	110.0000	29.41 %	
	10819.0000		919,615.00	1,244,185.00	324,570.00	1,016,986.00	97,371.00	1,190,090.00	270,475.00	
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			26,500.00	26,500.00		26,500.00		26,500.00		
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			17,667.00	17,667.00		17,667.00		17,667.00		
13	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,360.00	2,360.00		2,360.00		2,360.00		
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
15	ESC LEAD	DAY	145.0000	100.0000	-31.03 %	225.0000	55.17 %	500.0000	244.83 %	
			1,160.00	800.00	-360.00	1,800.00	640.00	4,000.00	2,840.00	
16	COMPOST BLANKET	S.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
	669.0000		3,345.00	2,676.00	-669.00	1,003.50	-2,341.50	4,014.00	669.00	
17	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	110.0000	10.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
	73.0000		7,300.00	5,840.00	-1,460.00	8,030.00	730.00	5,475.00	-1,825.00	
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	S.F.	1.1000	11.0000	900.00 %	1.5000	36.36 %	5.0000	354.55 %	
	669.0000		735.90	7,359.00	6,623.10	1,003.50	267.60	3,345.00	2,609.10	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009111 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5243
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 SR 503 TO NE 4TH PLAIN BLVD.
 PAVING
 17X305
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500(021), STP-0500(021)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 8705 NE 117TH AVE 98662-3247 VANCOUVER WA 986820010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974040047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
20	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	887.0000	S.F.	0.8000	212.50 %	2.5000	1.0000	25.00 %	3.0000	275.00 %	
			709.60	1,507.90	2,217.50	887.00	177.40	2,661.00	1,951.40	
TRAFFIC										
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	737.0000	L.F.	25.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	86.0000	244.00 %	70.0000	180.00 %	
			18,425.00	18,425.00	36,850.00	63,382.00	44,957.00	51,590.00	33,165.00	
22	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	54.0000	L.F.	25.0000	80.00 %	45.0000	65.0000	160.00 %	55.0000	120.00 %	
			1,350.00	1,080.00	2,430.00	3,510.00	2,160.00	2,970.00	1,620.00	
23	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	355.0000	L.F.	30.0000	30.00 %	39.0000	65.0000	116.67 %	55.0000	83.33 %	
			10,650.00	3,195.00	13,845.00	23,075.00	12,425.00	19,525.00	8,875.00	
24	PLASTIC LINE									
	72913.0000	L.F.	0.7000	-50.00 %	0.3500	0.4500	-35.71 %	0.3500	-50.00 %	
			51,039.10	-25,519.55	25,519.55	32,810.85	-18,228.25	25,519.55	-25,519.55	
25	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	14751.0000	L.F.	1.5000	-29.33 %	1.0600	1.1500	-23.33 %	0.9000	-40.00 %	
			22,126.50	-6,490.44	15,636.06	16,963.65	-5,162.85	13,275.90	-8,850.60	
26	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	4764.0000	S.F.	3.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			14,292.00	4,764.00	19,056.00	23,820.00	9,528.00	19,056.00	4,764.00	
27	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	591.0000	L.F.	8.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	7.7500	-3.13 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	
			4,728.00	-1,182.00	3,546.00	4,580.25	-147.75	3,546.00	-1,182.00	
28	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	42.0000	EACH	150.0000	3.33 %	155.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			6,300.00	210.00	6,510.00	8,400.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,100.00	
29	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL									
	11.0000	EACH	150.0000	83.33 %	275.0000	300.0000	100.00 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			1,650.00	1,375.00	3,025.00	3,300.00	1,650.00	2,750.00	1,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009111 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5243
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 SR 503 TO NE 4TH PLAIN BLVD.
 PAVING
 17X305
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500(021), STP-0500(021)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 8705 NE 117TH AVE 98662-3247 VANCOUVER WA 986820010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974040047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
30	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 106.0000	EACH	25.0000 2,650.00	21.0000 2,226.00	-16.00 % -424.00	27.0000 2,862.00	8.00 % 212.00	25.0000 2,650.00	0.00 % 0.00	
31	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	40.0000 160.00	50.0000 200.00	25.00 % 40.00	55.0000 220.00	37.50 % 60.00	50.0000 200.00	25.00 % 40.00	
32	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 21.8000	HUND	400.0000 8,720.00	450.0000 9,810.00	12.50 % 1,090.00	502.0000 10,943.60	25.50 % 2,223.60	400.0000 8,720.00	0.00 % 0.00	
33	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		12,000.00	8,000.00	-33.33 % -4,000.00	10,000.00	-16.67 % -2,000.00	15,000.00	25.00 % 3,000.00	
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 69087.0000	L.F.	0.3000 20,726.10	0.2500 17,271.75	-16.67 % -3,454.35	0.1500 10,363.05	-50.00 % -10,363.05	0.2000 13,817.40	-33.33 % -6,908.70	
35	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS L.S.		155,000.00	185,000.00	19.35 % 30,000.00	200,000.00	29.03 % 45,000.00	225,000.00	45.16 % 70,000.00	
36	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS L.S.		146,400.00	95,000.00	-35.11 % -51,400.00	107,000.00	-26.91 % -39,400.00	100,000.00	-31.69 % -46,400.00	
37	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		200,000.00	485,000.00	142.50 % 285,000.00	375,000.00	87.50 % 175,000.00	240,000.00	20.00 % 40,000.00	
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		20,000.00	40,000.00	100.00 % 20,000.00	55,000.00	175.00 % 35,000.00	35,000.00	75.00 % 15,000.00	
39	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 304.0000	S.F.	25.0000 7,600.00	25.0000 7,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 6,080.00	-20.00 % -1,520.00	25.0000 7,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
40	PAINTING CURB 5673.0000	L.F.	2.5000 14,182.50	2.0000 11,346.00	-20.00 % -2,836.50	2.5000 14,182.50	0.00 % 0.00	1.6500 9,360.45	-34.00 % -4,822.05	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009111 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5243
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 SR 503 TO NE 4TH PLAIN BLVD.
 PAVING
 17X305
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500(021), STP-0500(021)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 8705 NE 117TH AVE 98662-3247 VANCOUVER WA 986820010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974040047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
41	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	217.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	
			1,519.00	868.00	-651.00	1,085.00	-434.00	868.00	-651.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
42	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	5.0000	EACH	255.0000	600.0000	135.29 %	700.0000	174.51 %	600.0000	135.29 %	
			1,275.00	3,000.00	1,725.00	3,500.00	2,225.00	3,000.00	1,725.00	
43	BOLLARD TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
44	CURB RAMP AND SIDEWALK									
	7379.0000	S.F.	14.0000	24.0000	71.43 %	27.5000	96.43 %	23.0000	64.29 %	
			103,306.00	177,096.00	73,790.00	202,922.50	99,616.50	169,717.00	66,411.00	
45	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			-80.00 %		106.67 %		33.33 %	
			15,000.00	3,000.00	-12,000.00	31,000.00	16,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	
46	FORCE ACCOUNT HAND PLACING HMA									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
47	FORCE ACCOUNT MANHOLE MODIFICATIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
49	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			-88.89 %		-33.33 %		-83.33 %	
			9,000.00	1,000.00	-8,000.00	6,000.00	-3,000.00	1,500.00	-7,500.00	
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009111 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5243
 HWY : SR 500
 TITLE : SR 500
 SR 503 TO NE 4TH PLAIN BLVD.
 PAVING
 17X305
 PROJECT : NHPP-0500(021), STP-0500(021)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2017
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 8705 NE 117TH AVE 98662-3247 VANCOUVER WA 986820010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974040047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
51	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
52	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
53	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.		-33.33 %		-33.33 %		-66.67 %		
			1,500.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		500.00	
54	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
		L.S.		-25.00 %		100.00 %		-85.00 %		
			20,000.00		15,000.00		40,000.00		3,000.00	
55	TRAFFIC ISLAND MODIFICATIONS									
		L.S.		100.00 %		80.00 %		20.00 %		
			5,000.00		10,000.00		9,000.00		6,000.00	
56	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING									
		L.S.		11.11 %		122.22 %		-44.44 %		
			18,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00		10,000.00	
57	CONCRETE GUIDE PAD									
	7.0000	EACH								
			200.0000		100.0000		550.0000		150.0000	
			1,400.00		700.00		3,850.00		1,050.00	
58	TEXTURED SIDEWALK									
	89.0000	S.F.								
			28.0000		80.0000		86.0000		100.0000	
			2,492.00		7,120.00		7,654.00		8,900.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,577,631.10	26.64%	\$3,264,264.00	43.49%	\$3,698,698.00	34.39%	\$3,464,205.30	2ND BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			\$2,577,631.10	26.64%	\$3,264,264.00	43.49%	\$3,698,698.00	34.39%	\$3,464,205.30	2ND BIDDER REJECTED